

Bryant City Council Meeting

Tuesday, June 29, 2021 6:30 PM

Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of the April 27th, 2021 Minutes

Approval of the May 25th, 2021 Minutes.

Approval of the June 09, 2021 Special Council Meeting.

PRESENTATIONS & ANNOUNCEMENTS

Appointment of Council Member Rhonda Sanders as Parks Committee Liaison Appointment of Council Member Lisa Meyer as Water/Wastewater Committee Liaison

Rob Patrick Day Proclamation

COMMITTEE/DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

Departmental Reports

Animal Control - Presented by Director Tricia Power Public Works - Presented by Director Tim Fournier

PUBLIC COMMENTS

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Finance

- 1. Presentation by Gary Welch, Partner, JWCK, and Approval of the 2020 Annual Financial Report/Audit (attachment pending)
- 2. Presentation and Approval of the 2021 May Year to Date City Financial Report (see attachment)

Community Development

- 3. Starlight Village Improvement District Public Hearing
- 4. An Ordinance to Establish and Lay Off Bryant Municipal Property Owner's Mulitupuose Improvement District NO. 124 (Starlight Village Subdivision), And Declaring An Emergency.
- 5. An Ordinance Amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of the City of Bryant to Rezone Certain Property form R-E to C-2. (2601 Arey Drive, *Ward 2*)
- 6. An Ordinance Amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of the City of Bryant to Rezone Certain Property From R-2 to R-1. (Ward 4)
- 7. An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2012-11 and Updating Policy and Procedures for Work Preformed within the City of Bryant Right-of-Ways and easements within the City Limits of Bryant, Arkansas; and Declaring an Emergency.
- 8. A Resolution Approving Expenses Associated with Property Clean Up Under Ordinance No. 2012-30
- 9. A Resolution Expressing the Willingness of the City of Bryant to Utilize Federal-Aid Funds for the Following Project: Bryant Parkway.
- 10. A Resolution Expressing the Willingness of the City of Bryant to Utilize Federal-Aid Recreational Trails Program Funds
- 11. A Resolution Expressing the Willingness of the City of Bryant to Utilize Federal-Aid Transportation Alternatives Program Funds.

Human Resources

- 12. Resolution Resolution to adopt an updated position description and salary range for the Wastewater Field Supervisor
- 13. Resolution Resolution to adopt an updated position description and salary range for the Construction Project Coordinator/CFPM

COUNCIL COMMENTS

MAYOR COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT